

08.02.2023
25
cm

CRA 520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kumar Kanodia
.... for the Appellant.

None appears for the parties.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to serve administrative notice upon the appellant as well as opposite parties to ensure their personal appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through the concerned police station.

Let the matter be fixed on 9 March, 2023.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, concerned police station through the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)