

14.03.2023

11  
cm

CRA 520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kr. Kandodia  
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Subir Banerjee  
Mr. R.K. Khandelwal  
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Apalak Basu  
Mr. Abhishek Jain  
.... for the O.Ps. 2, 4 & 5.

Report has been submitted by the learned Registrar  
Administration ( L & OM) dated 14.02.2023 be kept on record.

Vakalatnama filed in court today be kept on record.

The appellant as well as opposite parties 2, 4 and 5 are present  
in court in compliance with the order dated 08.02.2023 passed by  
this court. Their personal appearance is noted and dispensed with.

In compliance with the order dated 08.02.2023 passed by this  
court opposite party No. 3 is not present. Mr. Nazir Ahmed, learned  
advocate is appointed as *amicus curiae* to conduct this appeal as  
opposite party no.3.

Let the matter be fixed on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Department is directed to prepare the paper book and served  
the paper book learned advocate for the appellant as well as  
opposite parties in the meantime.

Copy of the order sent to the department for information and  
necessary compliance.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**