

27.4.2023
ct.no. 33,
sk,sl.23.

C.R.A.520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kr. Kanodia

Mr. R.K.Khandelwal
Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay
...for the appellant.

Mr. Apalak Basu
Mr. Abhishek Jain
...for the O.P. Nos. 2,4 & 5.

The report submitted by the Paper Book Copying and Examining Section states that the translation of documents written in vernacular is yet to be completed. The paper book accordingly could not be prepared.

The department is directed to complete the translation of the documents as aforesaid and to prepare the paper book positively by 27th July, 2023.

Let the matter be fixed on 27.7.2023.

Copy of this order be sent to the department for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)