

28.07.2023
Sl.No. 1
Ct. 33
Amalranjan

CRA 520 of 2001

Re: Anil Kumar Kanodia

Mr. Arnab Chatterjee.....amicus curiae

Mr. Nazir Ahmed.....for the o.p. 3

Mr. Apalak Basu

Mr. Abhishek Jain.....for the o.p. 2,4 and 5

None appears for the appellant.

Mr. Arnab Chatterjee, learned advocate is requested
to assist the court as amicus curiae on behalf of the
appellant.

Learned advocate for the opposite parties are present.

Matter to appear on 22nd September, 2023.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay,J.)