

18.01.2024

12

SR

CRA 520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kr. Kandodia
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Arnab Chatterjee, ld. *amicus curiae*
Mr. Debabrata Roy
Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay
Mr. R.K. Khandelwal
Ms. Sarbani Mukhopadhyay
Mr. Sarthak Burman
Mr. Vivek Paswan
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose
.... for the State.

None appears for the opposite party nos.1 to 5.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to serve administrative notice upon the opposite party no.1 to ensure his personal appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through the concerned police station.

Next date be fixed on 1st March, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, concerned police station through the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)