

01.03.2024

2

cm

CRA 520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kumar Kanodia.

... appellant.

Mr. Arnab Chatterjee, Id. *Amicus Curiae*

Mr. Debabrata Roy

Mr. Mani Shankar Chattopadhyaya

Mr. R.K. Khandewal

Mr. Subir Banerjee

Mr. Vivek Paswan

.... for the appellant.

Mr. Apalak Basu

Mr. Abhishek Jain

... for the O.P. Nos. 2, 4 & 5.

Mr. Nazir Ahmed

.... for the O.P. No.3.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

.... for the State

The report filed by the SI of Bowbazar Police Station dated 07.02.2024 be kept on record.

The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the opposite party No.2, 4 and 5 along with learned advocate appearing on behalf of the opposite party No. 3 submits that the opposite party No.1/company is presently non-est.

Heard-in-Part.

Let the matter be fixed on 18th April, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

