

19.06.2024
91
cm

CRA 520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kumar Kanodia.
... appellant.

Mr. Mani Shankar Chattopadhyaya
Mr. Vivek Paswan
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Apalak Basu
Mr. Abhishek Jain
... for the O.P. Nos. 2, 4 & 5.

Mr. Nazir Ahmed
.... for the O.P. No.3.

The learned advocate for the appellant has not yet filed the written notes of argument and seeks further time to file the same.

Let the matter be fixed on 2nd July, 2024 as last chance for filing written notes of argument.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

