

12.11.2025

Court No.33

Item.34

D/L

(Srimanta)

CRA/520/2001

In the matter of: **Anil Kumar Kanodia**

.....appellant.

Mr. Debabrata Roy,
Mr. Sajal Kanti Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Vivek Paswan,
Mr. R. K. Khandelwal

...for the appellant.

Mr. Apalak Basu,
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha,
Mr. Abhishek Jain

...for the opposite party nos. 2, 4 & 5.

1. Heard-in-part.
2. Next date be fixed on 24th December, 2025 as a last chance.
3. Written notes of argument is to be filed on behalf of the respective parties on the next date of hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)