

06.01.2026
1
cm

CRA 520 of 2001

In the matter of : Anil Kumar Kanodia.
... appellant.

Mr. Debabrata Roy
Mr. Sajal Kanti Bhattacharyya
Mr. R. K. Khandelwal
Mr. Vivek Paswan
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Apalak Basu
Mr. Abhishek Jain
... for the O.P. Nos. 2, 4 & 5.
Mr. Nazir Ahmed
.... for the O.P. No.3.

1. Hearing concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)